©2023 Spring Lighting Group. All Rights Reserved.
SALPM1.23.01
 11325 Cash Rd., Suite #100        |        Houston, Texas        |        713-389-5680        |        sales@slgus.com
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 1/6
PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
FIXTURE TYPE:

The Ordering Guide is not complete without filling out the Layout Sketch located on page 6.
If you have any questions, please contact sales.
ORDERING GUIDE
MOUNTING
PATTERN CONNECTORS
Ceiling Plan Suspended Lengths
E  Dry Wall (Mount to J-box)
T1 Drop Ceiling Clips (Suitable for 9/16” and 15/16” Flat
Ceiling)
T2  Drop Ceiling Clips (Suitable for 9/16” Slot Ceiling)
T3  Drop Ceiling Clips (Suitable for 15/16” Slot Ceiling)
60  60” Aircraft Cable with 48” Power Cord
144  144” Aircraft Cable with 144” Power Cord
240  240” Aircraft Cable with 240” Power Cord
Connectors
X   ‘+’ Connector
T  ‘T’ Connector
L  ‘L’ Connector
I  ‘I’ Connector
Y  ‘Y’ Connector
Z  ‘Z’ Connector
ACCESSORIES (Shipped separately. Requires some field assembly.)
AVI-XFAC-16A-1CH-CL1 Wireless Circuit Load Controller
EMH 25W 25W Emergency Backup
*Length: The SALP M1 is available in 2’, 4’, and 8’ lengths that can be directly connected together in a continuous run up to 40’ (120v) or 100’ (277V). Please use the Layout Sketch on page 6 for full details.
©2023 Spring Lighting Group. All Rights Reserved.
SALPM1.23.01
 11325 Cash Rd., Suite #100        |        Houston, Texas        |        713-389-5680        |        sales@slgus.com
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 4/6
CCT AND CRI
Selectable 3000K/3500K/4000K CCT; Standard 80 CRI.
LENS
Standard Flat Lens
FINISH
Standard White and Black housing in stock. Custom finishes
available.
WARRANTY
5-year limited warranty. Please visit www.slgus.com for complete
warranty terms.
CERTIFICATIONS
UL Listed for damp location.
HOUSING
Anodized aluminum extruded body
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
Suitable for use in 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F)
MOUNTING
Pendant Mount
EFFICACY
Up to 100 Lm/W
ELECTRIC
120V for connections up to 40ft.
277V for connections up to 100ft.
Standard 1-10V Dimming.
Power factor >0.9, THD <20%.
SPECIFICATIONS
2FT
4FT
8FT
DIMENSIONS
Product number Weight
SALP M1 4 LS1 CSID F G1 FSK 6.44 lbs
SALP M1 8 LS1 CSID F G1 FSK 12.46 lbs
SALP M1-C-LC 1 lbs
SALP-DW-WP-KIT 3 lbs
SALP-DW-WP-KIT-T1 3.2 lbs
EMH-25 6.3 lbs
©2023 Spring Lighting Group. All Rights Reserved.
SALPM1.23.01
 11325 Cash Rd., Suite #100        |        Houston, Texas        |        713-389-5680        |        sales@slgus.com